### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SimpleTech, Inc.		04/13/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manouch Moshayedi	
Street Address:	3001 Daimler St	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347633	QUALCENTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)476-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Manouch@simpletech.com

Correspondent Name: Manouch Moshayedi Address Line 1: 3001 Daimler st

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

Manouch Moshayedi
/Manouch Moshayedi/
04/13/2006

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0638

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 04/14/2006**